C
LD
-C
T1
2
3
9
.0

Cree 4-mm Oval LED
C4SMK-RJF/GJF/BJF
ORDER CODE TABLE*
C4SMK-RJF
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity  (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Pack-
ageMin. Max. Color Bin     Min.
(nm)    Color Bin     Max.
(nm)
Red C4SMK-RJF-CR0U0BB1 550 2130 RB 619 RB 624 Bulk
Red C4SMK-RJF-CS34QBB1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: S3 (934) - T4 (1520) RB 619 RB 624 Bulk
Red C4SMK-RJF-CT14QBB1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: T1 (1100) - U2 (1824) RB 619 RB 624 Bulk
Red C4SMK-RJF-CR0U0BB2 550 2130 RB 619 RB 624 Ammo
Red C4SMK-RJF-CS34QBB2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: S3 (934) - T4 (1520) RB 619 RB 624 Ammo
Red C4SMK-RJF-CT14QBB2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: T1 (1100) - U2 (1824) RB 619 RB 624 Ammo
C4SMK-GJF
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity  (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Pack-
ageMin. Max. Color Bin     Min.
(nm)    Color Bin     Max.
(nm)
Green C4SMK-GJF-CU0X0791 1520 5860 G7 520 G9 535 Bulk
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV14Q7S1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V1 (2130) - W2 (3590) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G8 (530) Bulk
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV14Q7C1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V1 (2130) - W2 (3590) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G9 (535) Bulk
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV34Q7S1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V3 (2564) - W4 (4180) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G8 (530) Bulk
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV34Q7C1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V3 (2564) - W4 (4180) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G9 (535) Bulk
Green C4SMK-GJF-CU0X0792 1520 5860 G7 520 G9 535 Ammo
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV14Q7S2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V1 (2130) - W2 (3590) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G8 (530) Ammo
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV14Q7C2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V1 (2130) - W2 (3590) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G9 (535) Ammo
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV34Q7S2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V3 (2564) - W4 (4180) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G8 (530) Ammo
Green C4SMK-GJF-CV34Q7C2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:V3 (2564) - W4 (4180) Any 1 color bin from G7 (520) to G9 (535) Ammo
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
5
Copyright © 2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
5
Cree 4-mm Oval LED
C4SMK-RJF/GJF/BJF
ORDER CODE TABLE*
C4SMK-BJF
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity  (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Pack-
ageMin. Max. Color Bin     Min.
(nm)    Color Bin     Max.
(nm)
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CQ0T0351 390 1520 B3 460 B5 475 Bulk
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CR34Q3C1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: R3 (660) - S4(1100) Any 1 color bin from B3 (460) to B5 (475) Bulk
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CR34Q4S1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: R3 (660) - S4(1100) Any 1 color bin from B4 (465) to B5 (475) Bulk
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CS14Q3C1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: S1 (770) - T2(1310) Any 1 color bin from B3 (460) to B5 (475) Bulk
Blue  C4SMK-BJF-CS14Q4S1 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: S1 (770) - T2(1310) Any 1 color bin from B4 (465) to B5 (475) Bulk
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CQ0T0352 390 1520 B3 460 B5 475 Ammo
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CR34Q3C2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: R3 (660) - S4(1100) Any 1 color bin from B3 (460) to B5 (475) Ammo
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CR34Q4S2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: R3 (660) - S4(1100) Any 1 color bin from B4 (465) to B5 (475) Ammo
Blue C4SMK-BJF-CS14Q3C2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: S1 (770) - T2(1310) Any 1 color bin from B3 (460) to B5 (475) Ammo
Blue  C4SMK-BJF-CS14Q4S2 Any 4 consecutive sub-bins: S1 (770) - T2(1310) Any 1 color bin from B4 (465) to B5 (475) Ammo
Notes:
1.	 The above kit numbers represent order codes that include multiple intensity-bin and color-bin codes. Only one
intensity-sub-bin code and one color-bin code will be shipped on each reel. Selected single intensity-bin, single
color-bin codes will be orderable in certain quantities. For example, any four consecutive sub-bins from V1 to W2